
erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

Porsche Cup 2025

Name: Gesamt: 7.3. 4.4. 2.5. 30.5. 27.6. 5.9. Abzgl. 2 Streicher

1 Leenen, Ralf 590 100 100 100 95 100 95 400
2 Savio, Patrick 385 95 95 95 100 999 999 385
3 Quadt, Hans 461 86 90 90 999 95 100 375
4 Vester, Frank 497 82 86 78 90 86 75 344
4 Lindenberg, Thomas 344 90 999 86 82 999 86 344
6 Hentschel, Volker 406 69 82 75 999 90 90 337
7 Schmitz, Toni 403 78 75 82 86 82 999 328
8 Lauterbach, Mike 420 64 62 69 75 78 72 294
9 Wolf, Alfred 337 66 64 66 72 999 69 273

10 Wiehle, Dieter 232 999 999 72 78 999 82 232
11 Vester, Marcel 214 58 78 999 999 999 78 214
12 Giesen, Mario 208 999 999 999 69 75 64 208
13 Schell, Frank 180 56 60 64 999 999 999 180
14 Sandmeier, Michael 144 72 72 999 999 999 999 144
15 Schell, Bianca 126 60 66 999 999 999 999 126
16 Waskönig, Dirk 75 75 999 999 999 999 999 75
17 Baum, Friedhelm 69 999 69 999 999 999 999 69
18 Komatzki, Jürgen 66 999 999 999 999 999 66 66
19 Röhrig, Dominik 62 62 999 999 999 999 999 62



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

1. Porsche Cup 2025 07.03.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 203,34 203,34 8,852 100
2 Savio, Patrick 203,25 0,09 0,09 203,25 8,856 95
3 Lindenberg, Thomas 202,19 1,15 1,06 202,19 8,903 90
4 Quadt, Hans 201,29 2,05 0,90 201,29 8,942 86
5 Vester, Frank 201,23 2,11 0,06 201,23 8,945 82
6 Schmitz, Toni 196,36 6,98 4,87 196,36 9,167 78
7 Waskönig, Dirk 193,4 9,94 2,96 193,40 9,307 75
8 Sandmeier, Michael 191,24 12,10 2,16 191,24 9,412 72
9 Hentschel, Volker 188,94 14,40 2,30 188,94 9,527 69

10 Wolf, Alfred 187,02 16,32 1,92 187,02 9,625 66
11 Lauterbach, Mike 186,94 16,40 0,08 186,94 9,629 64
12 Röhrig, Dominik 182,59 20,75 4,35 182,59 9,858 62
13 Schell, Bianca 180,62 22,72 1,97 180,62 9,966 60
14 Vester, Marcel 159,34 44,00 21,28 159,34 11,297 58
15 Schell, Frank 158,57 44,77 0,77 158,57 11,351 56

56

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

1. Porsche Cup 2025 07.03.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 203,34 40 40 41 41,34 41
P997 / KH V2 / 61,3g / 175g 8,835 8,763 8,716 8,723 8,780
Savio, Patrick 203,25 40 40,25 41 41 41
P997 / KH V3 / 71,0g / 174g 8,788 8,691 8,684 8,595 8,691
Lindenberg, Thomas 202,19 40,19 40 40 41 41
P997 / KH V1 / 58,2g / 187g 8,885 8,812 8,719 8,649 8,841
Quadt, Hans 201,29 39 41,29 40 41 40
P997 / KH V1 / 58,1g / 166g 8,822 8,710 8,839 8,713 8,789
Vester, Frank 201,23 40 40 40 41,23 40
P997 / KH V2 / 68,6g / 181g 8,843 8,774 8,764 8,704 8,766
Schmitz, Toni 196,36 38 40 40 38 40,36
P997 / KH V2 / 61,1g / 172g 9,063 8,903 8,874 8,797 8,791
Waskönig, Dirk 193,4 37 39 39 39 39,4
P997 / KH V3 /  70,3g / 180g 9,160 8,879 8,776 8,799 8,922
Sandmeier, Michael 191,24 37 38 39,24 39 38
P997 / KH V2 / 67,4g / 181g 9,096 8,951 8,919 9,015 9,080
Hentschel, Volker 188,94 29 40 39,94 40 40
P997 / KH V2 / 62,5g / 172g 8,931 8,734 8,771 8,714 8,835
Wolf, Alfred 187,02 37 37 37,02 39 37
P997 / KH V3 / 74,4g / 180g 9,356 9,198 9,194 9,217 9,224
Lauterbach, Mike 186,94 38 37 38 37,94 36
P997 / KH V3 / 71,6g / 175g 9,285 9,067 9,184 9,126 9,319
Röhrig, Dominik 182,59 35,59 36 36 38 37
P991 / KH V3 / 79,5gg / 183g 9,285 9,158 9,164 9,144 9,071
Schell, Bianca 180,62 34 36 37 36 37,62
P997 / KH V3 / 71,6g / 178g 9,485 9,372 9,211 9,283 9,295
Vester, Marcel 159,34 40,34 '- 40 40 39
P997 / KH V3 / 70,5g / 187g 8,863  8,896 8,833 8,952
Schell, Frank 158,57 37 25,57 36 24 36
P997 / KH V2 / 61,1g / 170g 9,336 9,977 9,323 9,451 9,493
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

2. Porsche Cup 2025 04.04.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 206,24 206,24 8,728 100
2 Savio, Patrick 205,70 0,54 0,54 205,70 8,751 95
3 Quadt, Hans 202,46 3,78 3,24 202,46 8,891 90
4 Vester, Frank 202,12 4,12 0,34 202,12 8,906 86
5 Hentschel, Volker 199,49 6,75 2,63 199,49 9,023 82
6 Vester, Marcel 197,04 9,20 2,45 197,04 9,135 78
7 Schmitz, Toni 194,98 11,26 2,06 194,98 9,232 75
8 Sandmeier, Michael 190,87 15,37 4,11 190,87 9,431 72
9 Baum, Friedhelm 189,59 16,65 1,28 189,59 9,494 69

10 Schell, Bianca 186,61 19,63 2,98 186,61 9,646 66
11 Wolf, Alfred 185,32 20,92 1,29 185,32 9,713 64
12 Lauterbach, Mike 185,25 20,99 0,07 185,25 9,717 62
13 Schell, Frank 183,77 22,47 1,48 183,77 9,795 60

56
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

2. Porsche Cup 2025 04.04.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 206,24 33 35,24 35 35 34 34
8,709 8,659 8,620 8,557 8,668 8,712

Savio, Patrick 205,70 34 34 34 35,70 34 34
8,719 8,734 8,652 8,587 8,707 8,688

Quadt, Hans 202,46 33,46 34 33 34 34 34
8,761 8,641 8,616 8,665 8,683 8,785

Vester, Frank 202,12 34 33 34 34 34 33,12
8,746 8,708 8,66 8,688 8,71 8,727

Hentschel, Volker 199,49 33 33,49 33 34 33 33
8,823 8,724 8,872 8,814 8,907 9,005

Vester, Marcel 197,04 33 33 34,04 33 33 31
8,827 8,838 8,793 8,831 8,865 8,953

Schmitz, Toni 194,98 31 32 33,98 33 32 33
9,071 9,019 8,887 8,801 8,915 8,959

Sandmeier, Michael 190,87 31 31 32 33 32,87 31
9,253 9,013 8,990 9,015 9,079 9,149

Baum, Friedhelm 189,59 31 32 31 32 31,59 32
9,223 9,038 9,306 9,032 9,460 9,078

Schell, Bianca 186,61 30 31 31 31 32 31,61
9,304 9,330 9,096 9,100 9,154 9,199

Wolf, Alfred 185,32 32 30 31 31,32 30 31
9,286 9,370 9,162 9,210 9,322 9,439

Lauterbach, Mike 185,25 31,25 32 31 32 31 28
9,163 9,044 8,867 9,046 9,261 9,407

Schell, Frank 183,77 30 30 31 31 31,77 30
9,552 9,527 9,301 9,347 9,268 9,307
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

3. Porsche Cup 2025 02.05.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 205,89 205,89 8,743 100
2 Savio, Patrick 204,55 1,34 1,34 204,55 8,800 95
3 Quadt, Hans 204,22 1,67 0,33 204,22 8,814 90
4 Lindenberg, Thomas 201,22 4,67 3,00 201,22 8,945 86
5 Schmitz, Toni 200,35 5,54 0,87 200,35 8,984 82
6 Vester, Frank 200,22 5,67 0,13 200,22 8,990 78
7 Hentschel, Volker 197,58 8,31 2,64 197,58 9,110 75
8 Wiehle, Dieter 194,14 11,75 3,44 194,14 9,272 72
9 Lauterbach, Mike 190,52 15,37 3,62 190,52 9,448 69

10 Wolf, Alfred 185,89 20,00 4,63 185,89 9,683 66
11 Schell, Frank 184,76 21,13 1,13 184,76 9,742 64

62
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

3. Porsche Cup 2025 02.05.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 205,89 40 41,89 41 41 42
P997 / KH V2 / 181g 8,845 8,668 8,652 8,588 8,662
Savio, Patrick 204,55 41 40 41 41,55 41
P997 / KH V3 / 174g 8,825 8,645 8,693 8,617 8,712
Quadt, Hans 204,22 40,22 41 41 42 40
P997 / KH V1 / 171g 8,781 8,653 8,621 8,621 8,726
Lindenberg, Thomas 201,22 40 40 40,22 41 40
P997 / KH V3 / 174g 8,914 8,823 8,801 8,678 8,743
Schmitz, Toni 200,35 39 40,35 40 40 41
P997 / KH V2 / 172g 8,942 8,806 8,780 8,662 8,725
Vester, Frank 200,22 40 40 40 40 40,22
P997 / KH V2 + 6g / 182g 8,923 8,813 8,782 8,728 8,816
Hentschel, Volker 197,58 38 41 39,58 40 39
P997 / KH V2 / 176g 8,971 8,811 8,869 8,750 8,827
Wiehle, Dieter 194,14 37 39 39 39 40,14
P997 / KH V3 / 178g 9,237 9,001 8,932 8,788 9,005
Lauterbach, Mike 190,52 36,52 39 38 39 38
P997 / KH V3 / 176g 9,303 9,245 9,145 9,113 9,163
Wolf, Alfred 185,89 36 36 38 38,89 37
P997 / KH V3 / 181g 9,321 9,174 9,110 9,147 9,328
Schell, Frank 184,76 35 37 38 37 37,76
P997 / KH V2 / 174g 9,960 9,566 9,504 9,349 9,365
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

4. Porsche Cup 2025 30.05.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Savio, Patrick 203,81 203,81 8,832 100
2 Leenen, Ralf 203,24 0,57 0,57 203,24 8,857 95
3 Vester, Frank 197,74 6,07 5,50 197,74 9,103 90
4 Schmitz, Toni 195,87 7,94 1,87 195,87 9,190 86
5 Lindenberg, Thomas 194,57 9,24 1,30 194,57 9,251 82
6 Wiehle, Dieter 193,93 9,88 0,64 193,93 9,282 78
7 Lauterbach, Mike 188,92 14,89 5,01 188,92 9,528 75
8 Wolf, Alfred 185,40 18,41 3,52 185,40 9,709 72
9 Giesen, Mario 142,92 60,89 42,48 142,92 12,594 69

66
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

4. Porsche Cup 2025 30.05.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Savio, Patrick 203,81 33 34 34 34,81 34 34
P997 / KH V3 / 179g 8,831 8,774 8,769 8,701 8,802 8,785
Leenen, Ralf 203,24 33 34,24 34 34 34 34
P997 / KH V2 / 181g 8,860 8,716 8,720 8,673 8,769 8,822
Vester, Frank 197,74 33 34 31,74 33 33 33
P997 / KH V2 + 6g / 182g 8,910 8,886 8,840 8,838 8,861 8,941
Schmitz, Toni 195,87 33 33 32 33 33 31,87
P997 / KH V2 / 172g 9,051 8,799 8,921 8,779 8,952 9,129
Lindenberg, Thomas 194,57 31,57 32 33 32 34 32
P997 / KH V3 / 174g 8,973 9,201 8,776 8,865 8,882 9,074
Wiehle, Dieter 193,93 32 32 32 33 32,93 32
P997 / KH V3 / 178g 9,208 9,101 9,026 8,847 8,944 9,011
Lauterbach, Mike 188,92 31 33 33 32 29,92 30
P997 / KH V3 / 180g 9,176 9,077 9,078 9,134 9,115 9,246
Wolf, Alfred 185,4 30 31 32 32 29,4 31
P997 / KH V3 / 181g 9,424 9,195 9,228 9,076 9,301 9,322
Giesen, Mario 142,92 24 23 25 26 20,92 24
P991 / KH V2 / 182g 11,786 11,545 11,049 10,945 11,007 11,200
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

5. Porsche Cup 2025 27.06.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 201,59 201,59 8,929 100
2 Quadt, Hans 201,07 0,52 0,52 201,07 8,952 95
3 Hentschel, Volker 200,27 1,32 0,80 200,27 8,988 90
4 Vester, Frank 195,22 6,37 5,05 195,22 9,220 86
5 Schmitz, Toni 191,03 10,56 4,19 191,03 9,423 82
6 Lauterbach, Mike 188,56 13,03 2,47 188,56 9,546 78
7 Giesen, Mario 157,04 44,55 31,52 157,04 11,462 75

66
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

5. Porsche Cup 2025 27.06.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 201,59 33 33,59 34 34 33 34
8,898 8,796 8,806 8,743 8,849 8,912

Quadt, Hans 201,07 34 33 33 34 34,07 33
8,811 8,755 8,833 8,842 8,820 8,828

Hentschel, Volker 200,27 33 34 33 33 34,27 33
8,913 8,732 8,807 8,819 8,779 8,889

Vester, Frank 195,22 33 32 34 31,22 33 32
8,886 8,841 8,892 8,799 8,878 8,876

Schmitz, Toni 191,03 29,03 32 32 33 33 32
9,324 9,065 8,991 8,909 8,965 9,177

Lauterbach, Mike 188,56 32 33 32 32 31 28,56
9,081 8,847 9,109 9,021 9,171 9,245

Giesen, Mario 157,04 24 26 23,04 28 28 28
11,281 10,901 11,110 9,931 9,988 10,081
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

6. Porsche Cup 2025 05.09.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Quadt, Hans 204,10 204,10 8,819 100
2 Leenen, Ralf 203,92 0,18 0,18 203,92 8,827 95
3 Hentschel, Volker 202,83 1,27 1,09 202,83 8,874 90
4 Lindenberg, Thomas 202,15 1,95 0,68 202,15 8,904 86
5 Wiehle, Dieter 200,70 3,40 1,45 200,70 8,969 82
6 Vester, Marcel 198,08 6,02 2,62 198,08 9,087 78
7 Vester, Frank 196,95 7,15 1,13 196,95 9,139 75
8 Lauterbach, Mike 196,40 7,70 0,55 196,40 9,165 72
9 Wolf, Alfred 190,56 13,54 5,84 190,56 9,446 69

10 Komatzki, Jürgen 179,46 24,64 11,10 179,46 10,030 66
11 Giesen, Mario 157,49 46,61 21,97 157,49 13,715 64

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

6. Porsche Cup 2025 05.09.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Quadt, Hans 204,10 41 40 41 41,1 41
8,721 8,674 8,755 8,642 8,683

Leenen, Ralf 203,92 40 41,92 41 40 41
8,708 8,682 8,678 8,631 8,828

Hentschel, Volker 202,83 40 41 40 41 40,83
8,808 8,637 8,706 8,576 8,720

Lindenberg, Thomas 202,15 40 40 41 40,15 41
8,833 8,725 8,746 8,808 8,778

Wiehle, Dieter 200,70 39,7 40 40 40 41
8,921 8,855 8,724 8,683 8,729

Vester, Marcel 198,08 39 40 40,08 40 39
8,850 8,847 8,855 8,824 8,784

Vester, Frank 196,95 38,95 40 40 40 38
8,881 8,803 8,763 8,730 8,869

Lauterbach, Mike 196,40 38 40 40,4 40 38
9,003 8,817 8,822 8,847 9,000

Wolf, Alfred 190,56 38 38,56 38 38 38
9,116 9,024 9,003 8,992 9,119

Komatzki, Jürgen 179,46 37 39 39 36 28,46
9,255 9,013 9,069 8,888 8,995

Giesen, Mario 157,49 28 33 32 31 33,49
10,971 10,489 10,693 10,361 10,402
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